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ZONE: CR RETAIL COMMERCIAL 
TOTAL SITE AREA: 357,106sf

EXISTING CONDITIONS:
TOTAL SF ALL BUILDINGS EXISTING: 94,885 SF
PARKING PROVIDED: 390 SPACES
94,885 SF/390 SPACES=1 SPACE PER 243.25 SF

27,225 SF LANDSCAPING - 7.6% OF SITE AREA
94,885 SF BUILDING AREA - 26.5% OF SITE AREA

PROPOSED:
TOTAL SF ALL BUILDINGS PROPOSED: 98,285 SF
PARKING PROVIDED: 404 SPACES
98,285 SF/400 SPACES=1 SPACE PER 245.71 SF
MINIMUM 394 REQUIRED

30,867 SF LANDSCAPING - 8.6% OF SITE AREA
98,285 SF BUILDING AREA - 27.5% OF SITE AREA

SHERWIN 
WILLIAMS
3,400 SF
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SITE LEGEND:

SITE ELEMENT DESCRIPTION: LEGEND:

BUILDINGS:

LANDSCAPING:

CONCRETE SIDEWALKS:

SITE PLAN NOTES:
1 EXISTING STRIPING, NO WORK.

2 RECONFIGURED STRIPING.

3 NEW LANDSCAPE AREA.

4 NEW CONCRETE WALK.

5 AT GRADE, CONCRETE WALK. CUT ASPHALT AS
REQUIRED.

6 STRIPING, NO PARKING AREA.

7 RAMP PER CIVIL DRAWINGS. PROVIDE 1 /2" DIAMETER
HANDRAIL BOTH SIDES.

8 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL ALONG DRIVEWAY.

9 LOADING AREA. EXISTING ASPHALT TO REMAIN.
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PLAN VIEW SIDE VIEW

2
'-
9

"

1'-6"

SIDE VIEW

1 1/2" TO 2 1/4" DIA. SCHEDULE 40 STEEL 
PIPE.

6 3/4" X 2 1/4" STEEL PLATES, TYP.

PCC OR AC SURFACE.

NOTES:
1. BIKE RACKS SHALL HAVE A GLOSS BLACK 

POLYESTER POWDER COAT FINISH.
2. MOUNTING RAILS SHALL BE FURNISHED 

WITH MOUNTING HOLES AND VANDAL 
RESISTANT CONCRETE ANCHOR 
MOUNTING HARDWARE.

3. EACH "U" SHALL BE WELDED OR MOUNTED 
TO RAILS OR PLATES WITH VANDAL 
RESISTANT OR HIDDEN FASTENERS.

4. FOR SINGLE "U" INSTALLATION, EACH 
MOUNTING PLATE WILL BE EQUIPPED 
WITH TWO ANCHOR BOLT HOLES.

6 3/4" X 2 1/4" STEEL PLATES, TYP.
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PARKING WITH DMV

DISABLED PERMIT ONLY

VIOLATORS SUBJECT TO

TOWING UNDER

ORS 811.620

AND FINE UNDER

ORS 811.615

.080 SHEET ALUM. PAINT BOTH SIDES. 
SECURE TO WALL.

WHITE HANDICAP SYMBOL IN BLUE FIELD

1" HIGH WHITE LETTERS (HELVETICA MEDIUM)

WHITE STRIPE

LINE AT GRADE

8"

6
"

2
 1

/2
"

6
"

GALVANIZED STEEL DOWELS 5/8" DIA. X 24" 
LONG, 4'-0" O.C.

PRE-CAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP.

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING WHERE 
DISTURBED. OTHERWISE SET ON EXISTING 
ASPHALT PAVEMENT.

MIN. 6" CRUSHED STONE BASE, U.O.N. ON 
CIVIL PLANS (BY OTHERS).

EXISTING UNDISTURBED AND/OR 
COMPACTED SUBGRADE.

9" 2'-0" 9"
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PAINT WHITE

2'-0" DIA.
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FILL PIPE W/ CONCRETE W/ CROWN.

3 BANDS OF 3" WIDE REFLECTING SAFETY 
TAPE.

6" DIA. PIPE COLUMN.  PRIME & PAINT.

CONCRETE FOOTING W/ CROWN.

FLOOR SLAB.

(4) #3 REBAR TIES & (4) #4 VERTICAL REBAR.

GUARDRAIL COLUMN, TYP.

1 1/2" SS PIPE HANDRAIL 

1/2" SS HANDRAIL SUPPORT WELDED TO 
COLUMN.

  1 1/2"

1'-0"

1
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  5
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PARKING WITH DMV

DISABLED PERMIT ONLY

VIOLATORS SUBJECT TO

TOWING UNDER

ORS 811.620

AND FINE UNDER

ORS 811.615

.080 SHEET ALUM. PAINT BOTH SIDES. 
SECURE TO WALL. 

WHITE HANDICAP SYMBOL IN BLUE FIELD

1" HIGH WHITE LETTERS (HELVETICA MEDIUM)

WHITE STRIPE

LINE AT GRADE

VAN ACCESSIBLE

WHEEL CHAIR

ACCESS ONLY

PROVIDE 'VAN ACCESSIBLE' SIGN AND 
DESIGNATE WHEEL CHAIR ACCESS ONLY.

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH A MINIMUM 
DEPTH OF 6" OVER 4" COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE. 

6 YARD DUMPSTER
72" X 72"

6 YARD DUMPSTER
72" X 72"

2
2
' -

 3
"

18' - 8"

6' CMU BLOCK WALL 

3'-0" HOLLOW METAL 
DOOR 
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3/4" = 1'-0"
2

"INVERTED U" BIKE RACK DETAIL
1" = 1'-0"

3
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
8

CONCRETE WHEEL STOP
1" = 1'-0"

5
HANDICAPPED PARKING SYMBOL

1/2" = 1'-0"
6

PIPE BOLLARD
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

7
SITE HANDRAIL AT GUARDRAIL

1" = 1'-0"
4

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

TRASH ENCLOSURE
0' 2' 4' 12'8'1'

0" 2 4'6" 1'
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ELEVATION NOTES:
1 JAMES HARDIE ARTISAN BEVEL CHANNEL SIDING, 7"

EXPOSURE W/  WITH XTREME TRIM EDGE FLASHINGS.
COLOR: "QUIVER TAN" SW 6151

2 JAMES HARDIE REVEAL PANEL, COMMERCIAL LINE,
WITH XTREME TRIM 1/2" CHANNELS AND EDGE
FLASHINGS. COLOR: "UNIVERSAL KHAKI" SW6150

3 STONE VENEER: OWENS CORNING "CULTURED
STONE" SUEDE DRYSTACK LEDGESTONE CVS-2010.

4 PARAPET ROOF FLASHINGS TO BE MIN .032"
ANODIZED ALUMINUM OR MIN 26 GA STEEL. ALL
FLASHINGS TO BE FIELD PAINTED. COLOR: "ECLIPSE"
SW6166

5 STANDING SEAM METAL PANELS "MCBI" CRAFTSMEN
SERIES #SB12 (12") OVER STRUCTURAL STEEL SUPPORT
FRAME. CONCEAL ATTACHMENTS AND MATCHING
TRIM. MINI CLEAR SNOW/ICE BRAKE TABS TO BE
INSTALLED ON ALL CANOPIES.

6 CANOPY FASICA TO BE PRE-FINISHED GALVANIZED
FLASHING. COLOR TO MATCH STOREFRONT
FRAMING.

7 CANOPY SOFFIT TO BE PREFINISHED PANELS. "MCBI"
ARTISAN SERIES #L12 (12" W/ BEADS) SOFFIT PANELS
W/ END CLOSURES. COLOR: WHITE.

8 KAWNEER 2" X 4 1/2" EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT. THERMALLY BROKEN FRAMES. COLOR:
NAUTRAL ALUMINUM, ANODIZED. 1" DOUBLE 1/4"
PANE CLEAR GLAZING.

9 PRE-CAST CONCRETE SILL. SLOPE TO DRAIN.

10 LOCATION OF SIGNAGE, PROVIDE POWER.
COORDINATE FINAL SIGNAGE AND LOCATION WITH
OWNER AND SIGN COMPANY.

11 LED UP/DOWN EXTERIOR LIGHT. FIXTURE: TBD.

12 LED EXTERIOR WALL PACK LIGHT. FIXTURE: TBD.

13 OVERFLOW NOZZLE, 2'-4" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ELEVATION, TYP.

14 PREFERRED GAS METER LOCATION. COORIDINATE
WITH LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY.

15 PREFERRED ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION.
COORIDINATE WITH LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY.

16 6" NOMINAL FIBER CEMENT TRIM, SMOOTH. COLOR
TO MATCH PARAPET FLASHING.

17 2X OVERFRAMING, WITH PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING. COLOR TO MATCH PARAPET FLASHING.

18 8X10 20 GA INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR.
COLOR: "QUIVER TAN" SW 6151

19 HOLLOW METAL INSULATED DOOR. COLOR: "QUIVER
TAN" SW 6151

NOTES:

ROOF ASSEMBLY: 60 MIL SINGLE PLY WHITE TPO OR WHITE 
EPDM, FULLY ADHERED, OVER COVERBOARD, OVER RIGID 
INSULATION AS REQUIRED, OVER PLYWOOD PER 
STRUCTURAL OVER OPEN WEB JOISTS. 

ROOF TO BE SINGLE SLOPE WITH TAPERED INSULATION 
CRICKETING, MIN. TWO ROOF DRAINS WITH OVERFLOWS. 

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY: 2X8 (ASSUMED) WOOD STUDS 
WITH MIN R-21 BATT INSULATION.

SLAB ON GRADE.

20 2X6 WOOD FRAMED BUMP OUT AT CULTURED STONE
PILASTERS.
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ELEVATION NOTES:
1 JAMES HARDIE ARTISAN BEVEL CHANNEL SIDING, 7"

EXPOSURE W/  WITH XTREME TRIM EDGE FLASHINGS.
COLOR: "QUIVER TAN" SW 6151

2 JAMES HARDIE REVEAL PANEL, COMMERCIAL LINE,
WITH XTREME TRIM 1/2" CHANNELS AND EDGE
FLASHINGS. COLOR: "UNIVERSAL KHAKI" SW6150

3 STONE VENEER: OWENS CORNING "CULTURED
STONE" SUEDE DRYSTACK LEDGESTONE CVS-2010.

4 PARAPET ROOF FLASHINGS TO BE MIN .032"
ANODIZED ALUMINUM OR MIN 26 GA STEEL. ALL
FLASHINGS TO BE FIELD PAINTED. COLOR: "ECLIPSE"
SW6166

5 STANDING SEAM METAL PANELS "MCBI" CRAFTSMEN
SERIES #SB12 (12") OVER STRUCTURAL STEEL SUPPORT
FRAME. CONCEAL ATTACHMENTS AND MATCHING
TRIM. MINI CLEAR SNOW/ICE BRAKE TABS TO BE
INSTALLED ON ALL CANOPIES.

6 CANOPY FASICA TO BE PRE-FINISHED GALVANIZED
FLASHING. COLOR TO MATCH STOREFRONT
FRAMING.

7 CANOPY SOFFIT TO BE PREFINISHED PANELS. "MCBI"
ARTISAN SERIES #L12 (12" W/ BEADS) SOFFIT PANELS
W/ END CLOSURES. COLOR: WHITE.

8 KAWNEER 2" X 4 1/2" EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT. THERMALLY BROKEN FRAMES. COLOR:
NAUTRAL ALUMINUM, ANODIZED. 1" DOUBLE 1/4"
PANE CLEAR GLAZING.

9 PRE-CAST CONCRETE SILL. SLOPE TO DRAIN.

10 LOCATION OF SIGNAGE, PROVIDE POWER.
COORDINATE FINAL SIGNAGE AND LOCATION WITH
OWNER AND SIGN COMPANY.

11 LED UP/DOWN EXTERIOR LIGHT. FIXTURE: TBD.

12 LED EXTERIOR WALL PACK LIGHT. FIXTURE: TBD.

13 OVERFLOW NOZZLE, 2'-4" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ELEVATION, TYP.

14 PREFERRED GAS METER LOCATION. COORIDINATE
WITH LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY.

15 PREFERRED ELECTRICAL METER LOCATION.
COORIDINATE WITH LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY.

16 6" NOMINAL FIBER CEMENT TRIM, SMOOTH. COLOR
TO MATCH PARAPET FLASHING.

17 2X OVERFRAMING, WITH PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING. COLOR TO MATCH PARAPET FLASHING.

18 8X10 20 GA INSULATED STEEL SECTIONAL DOOR.
COLOR: "QUIVER TAN" SW 6151

19 HOLLOW METAL INSULATED DOOR. COLOR: "QUIVER
TAN" SW 6151

NOTES:

ROOF ASSEMBLY: 60 MIL SINGLE PLY WHITE TPO OR WHITE 
EPDM, FULLY ADHERED, OVER COVERBOARD, OVER RIGID 
INSULATION AS REQUIRED, OVER PLYWOOD PER 
STRUCTURAL OVER OPEN WEB JOISTS. 

ROOF TO BE SINGLE SLOPE WITH TAPERED INSULATION 
CRICKETING, MIN. TWO ROOF DRAINS WITH OVERFLOWS. 

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY: 2X8 (ASSUMED) WOOD STUDS 
WITH MIN R-21 BATT INSULATION.

SLAB ON GRADE.

20 2X6 WOOD FRAMED BUMP OUT AT CULTURED STONE
PILASTERS.
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